

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Rajendra Tamta, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notices to the respondents, returnable at an early date, by registered post, acknowledgement due.

Steps to be taken within a week.

List this matter along with WPMS No. 2068 of 2019, WPMS No. 763 of 2010, WPMS No. 812 of 2010, WPMS No. 573 of 2008 and WPMS No. 2068 of 2019.

Considering the submission of learned counsel for the petitioners, it is directed that, till the next date of listing, parties shall maintain status quo as regards nature as well as possession over the property in question and also the revenue entries.

Stay application (CLMA No. 10507 of 2019) stands disposed of.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

02.08.2019

*Aswal*