

WPMS No. 2068 of 2019  
WPMS No. 2203 of 2019

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Avdit Noliyal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Rajendra Tamta, learned counsel for the petitioners.

None present for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue till then.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

22.08.2019

*Aswal*