

WPMS No. 2068 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rajendra Tamta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the respondent.

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have already filed their counter affidavit. In response thereto, the rejoinder has also been filed. Respondent nos. 2 and 4 are shown to have been served, but they are not yet filed their counter affidavit. If so advised, they may file their counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.

List this writ petition along with Writ Petition (M/S) No. 2203 of 2019 as well as the Writ Petition (M/S) Nos. 573 of 2008, 763 of 2010 and 812 of 2010, which as per the statement of the learned counsel for the petitioner relates to the same property interest between the same parties.

List this writ petition after three weeks.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

10.02.2020