

WPMS No. 2203 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rajendra Tamta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Awaiting service report on respondent no. 8. The respondent nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 9 have already been represented through their counsel. The office report of 10.01.2020 shows that respondent nos. 1 and 10 have been served but they have not yet filed their response to the writ petition. Though the rejoinder affidavit has already been filed to the counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 9.

Respondent nos. 1 and 10, who are now served, if they are so advised may file their counter affidavit within a period of two weeks, lest failing which the opportunity to file the counter affidavit would stand closed.

List this writ petition immediately after two weeks along with the connected writ petition.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

10.02.2020