

sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2203 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> (Via video conferencing).</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Today, this writ petition is listed on the Stay Vacation Application (CLMA No.14171 of 2019).</p> <p>Since it has already been taken on record by the earlier orders of the Coordinate Bench of this Court dated 18.10.2019, it has wrongly been listed, shown to be pending.</p> <p>List this writ petition under the head of hearing in the week commencing 13.09.2021.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, would remain extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 11.08.2021</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--