

| Sl. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>WPMS No.2203 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, Advocate for respondent nos.2 to 7 and 9.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that one of the petitioners, namely Faiyaaz (respondent no.1/3), S/o Mohammad Yusuf, has expired on 17.10.2025, which necessitates, the counsel for the petitioners, to bring his legal representatives on record by moving a substitution application and other relevant applications.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioners may file substitution application, in accordance with law, within three weeks.</p> <p>5. List this case on 13.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 17.12.2025</p> <p>SK</p> |